PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7310026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RÓBERT BÓSZE	01/21/2020
GÁBOR SZÉKELY	01/21/2020
TAMÁS LAKATÁR	01/21/2020
ANDRÁS DUGMONITS	01/21/2020
OTTÓ KLUG	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK HUNGARY COMPONENTS KFT.	
Street Address:	CSABA UTCA 30	
City:	SZOMBATHELY	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	9700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17641081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8513

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BURNHAM
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037343-000321USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BURNHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Burnham - Reg. No. 39,618/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0568 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

- I, Róbert Bósze, residing at Rákôczi Ferenc u. 15/A, H-9762 TANAKAJD, UNGARN, a citizen of HU;
- I, Gábor Székely, residing at Gyöngyvirag u. 3/A, 8789 ZALASZENTGRÓT, UNGARN, a citizen of HU;
- I, Tamás Lakatár, residing at Kossuth L. u. 3.,9730 KÖSZEG, UNGARN, a citizen of HU;
- I. Andrés Dugmonits, residing at Ország Lászlo u. 29/A, 9700 SZOMBATHELY, UNGARN, a citizen of HU;
- I, Ottó Klug, residing at Jékely Z. u. 11,9700 SZOMBATHELY, UNGARN, a citizen of HU;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer or confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred to TDK Hungary Components Kft., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hungary, having its principal place of business at Szombathely, Hungary.

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention report with the title

"Flat diffusion membrane-vent for capacitors, embedded in the case bottom", dated November 26, 2019, (EHF-reference: E2019,0580 AA X)

including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said improvements in the United States, or under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements (collectively the "INVENTIONS"), including but not limited to <u>US</u> Patent Application

Filing No.: 17/641,081 Filing Date: March 7, 2022

Title: Electrolytic capacitor with controlling element for gas diffusion

and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number, filing date and title;

and in and to all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said INVENTIONS; and in and to all original and reissued patents

Page 1/2

which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said INVENTIONS;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said INVENTIONS in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said INVENTIONS; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said INVENTION and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said INVENTIONS and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: U.OA. Loto

Róbert Bósze

Date: 21.01.2020

Gábor Székelv

Date: 21.01.2010

Tamás Lakatár

Date: 21012010

András Dugmonits

Date: 21 01-2020

Ottó Klug

REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0571